

Project: 15TH STREET BICYCLE COULEVARD
 15TH STREET, KIWANIS AVENUE FROM 13TH TO 15TH
 STREET AND 15TH STREET FROM KIWANIS AVENUE TO
Location: WEST AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TALLON CAZER
 Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601
 Value of OFM: \$ 4.00

Bid Estimate: \$ 108,190.00
 Budget: \$ 1,471,991.00
 Letting Date: 05/13/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Big A's Contractin
 Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Bidder: Black-Top Paving
 Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials	LS	1.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4.40	\$5.00	\$5.00
2	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 9,296.00	\$ 9,296.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	198.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$3.50	\$693.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	189.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$5.25	\$992.25
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$4.75	\$593.75
6	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	4.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00	\$11.75	\$47.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	379.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,032.00	\$2.25	\$852.75
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	66.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$5.25	\$346.50
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	23.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$17.50	\$402.50
10	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	12.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$16.50	\$198.00
11	120.0150	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE STABIL	CY	5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$7.75	\$38.75
12	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MGAL	0.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.01	\$0.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	33.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$44.00	\$1,452.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	17.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	41.00	\$ 83.85	\$ 3,437.85	\$93.00	\$3,813.00
16	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$33.00	\$9,075.00
17	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SF	16.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$73.00	\$1,168.00
18	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1266.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$7.00	\$8,862.00
19	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	452.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,102.00	\$8.75	\$3,955.00
20	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	64.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$33.00	\$2,112.00
21	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABI	SY	25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$10.25	\$256.25
22	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	433.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 476.30	\$1.50	\$649.50
23	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
24	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	21.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00
25	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
26	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	60.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
27	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
28	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSO	CY	36.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$52.00	\$1,872.00
29	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	9.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$12.00	\$108.00
30	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	LB	16.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$12.00	\$192.00
31	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	14.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42.00	\$1.25	\$17.50
32	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	97.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 14.55	\$0.05	\$4.85
33	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
34	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.05	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$6,500.00	\$325.00
35	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.05	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$6,500.00	\$325.00
36	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
37	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
38	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$300.62	\$300.62
39	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.0	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
40	SPECIAL	HAWK Signal Head & Mounting Bracket and INS	EA	4.0	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
41	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	EA	4.0	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
42	635.4030	3' Diameter Footing	FT	26.0	\$ 205.20	\$ 5,335.20	\$225.00	\$5,850.00
43	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	FT	8.0	\$ 124.20	\$ 993.60	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
44	635.4100	Anchor Bolts	Sets	2.0	\$ 604.80	\$ 1,209.60	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
45	635.4110	Install Anchor Bolts	EA	2.0	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
46	635.4324	Furnish 24" Diameter Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 561.60	\$ 1,123.20	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
47	635.4424	Install 24" Diameter Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
48	635.4500	Power Feed - Elevated Transformer to Single Me	EA	1.0	\$ 1,063.80	\$ 1,063.80	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
49	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	EA	2.0	\$ 950.40	\$ 1,900.80	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
50	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	EA	2.0	\$ 783.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00
51	SPECIAL	Accessible Pedestrian Signal Push Button and IN	EA	2.0	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
52	635.8110	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	FT	10.0	\$ 3.78	\$ 37.80	\$4.25	\$42.50
53	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	FT	450.0	\$ 8.10	\$ 3,645.00	\$8.75	\$3,937.50
54	635.8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	FT	70.0	\$ 12.53	\$ 877.10	\$13.50	\$945.00
55	635.8440	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	FT	1250.0	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,687.50	\$1.50	\$1,875.00
56	635.1203	3/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	FT	40.0	\$ 0.97	\$ 38.80	\$1.15	\$46.00
57	635.1205	5/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	FT	194.0	\$ 1.08	\$ 209.52	\$1.25	\$242.50
58	635.1220	20/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	FT	100.0	\$ 4.32	\$ 432.00	\$4.75	\$475.00
59	635.4800	Conduit Boring	FT	80.0	\$ 9.72	\$ 777.60	\$ 10.50	\$840.00
60	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	EA	4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 11.75	\$47.00
61	SPECIAL	36" White Delineator with white reflective strip an	EA	6.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 70.00	\$420.00
62	635.0020	Install Signal Pole with 25' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$2,300.00
63	SPECIAL	Install and wire City furnished Cabinet	EA	1.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00
64	SPECIAL	Install City furnished signal controller	EA	1.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00
65	950.5700	Locating Utility	EA	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 230.00	\$230.00
66	950.5710	Verify Utility	EA	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 230.00	\$230.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 107,264.62	Total Bid	\$ 118,707.72
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------